
Project Web Site: 

SR 305/Agate Pass Bridge - Bridge Painting

$12,229

$11,292

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Total

Construction

$936$0$0$0Prelim Engineering

TPANickelProject Phase

Project Funding Summary - Current Approved Cost ($ in Thousands)

Pre- 
Existing 
Funds Other Total

Right of Way

$10,115

$10,115

$0

CWA

$936

$0

$1,178

$2,114

$0

Construction

Right of Way

Preliminary Engineering $0

Leg. Initial   
BudgetProject Status

$936$936

$0

Project Cost Summary ($ in Thousands)

Current Leg. 
Budget

Current Approved 
Cost

$0

Total $0 $12,361 $12,229

$0 $11,424 $11,292

Project Milestones

Milestone Original Date Current Date Status

Project Definition Complete

Preliminary Engineering Start

Q1 2017

Q4 2017

Q1 2017

Q4 2017

On Schedule

On Schedule

Environmental Complete

Right of Way Complete

Q4 2018 Q4 2018 On Schedule

Contract Advertisement

Operationally Complete

Q1 2019

Q4 2020

Q1 2019

Q4 2020

On Schedule

On Schedule

PIN:

Region:

State Route:

Current Status:

330524A

Olympic 

SR 305

Completed

As of Date:

Regional Admin:

Legislative Districts:

February 2024

S. Roark

23

Project Information

Project Description

The steel components of this structure require cleaning and painting to delay deterioration. By 
painting this structure, the service life of the bridge will be extended.          

Contractor: 009409 - CHAMPION PAINTING SPECIALTY - $8,015,044.00 - 04/03/2019 

Change Orders Web Site: http://www.wsdot.wa.gov/sites/default/files/2013/07/31/9409-Change-Order-11.pdf

Page 1


