

SR 305/Agate Pass Bridge - Bridge Painting

Project Information		Project Milestones			
PIN: 330524A	As of Date: February 2024	Milestone	Original Date	Current Date	Status
Region: Olympic Region: State Route: SR 305	Regional Admin: S. Roark	Project Definition Complete	Q1 2017	Q1 2017	On Schedule
Current Status: Completed	Legislative Districts: 23	Preliminary Engineering Start	Q4 2017	Q4 2017	On Schedule
Project Description	Environmental Complete	Q4 2018	Q4 2018	On Schedule	
The steel components of this structure require cleaning and painting to delay deterioration. By painting this structure, the service life of the bridge will be extended.		Right of Way Complete			
		Contract Advertisement	Q1 2019	Q1 2019	On Schedule

Operationally Complete

Contractor: 009409 - CHAMPION PAINTING SPECIALTY - \$8,015,044.00 - 04/03/2019

Project Cost Summary (\$ in Thousands)								
Project Status	Leg. Initial Current Leg. Budget Budget		Current Approved Cost					
Preliminary Engineering	\$0	\$936	\$936					
Right of Way	\$0	\$0	\$0					
Construction	\$0	\$11,424	\$11,292					
Total	\$0	\$12,361	\$12,229					

Q4 2020

Q4 2020

On Schedule

Project Funding Summary - Current Approved Cost (\$ in Thousands)									
Project Phase	Nickel	ТРА	Pre- Existing Funds	CWA	Other	Total			
Prelim Engineering	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$936		\$936			
Right of Way	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0			
Construction	\$0	\$0	\$10,115	\$1,178		\$11,292			
Total	\$0	\$0	\$10,115	\$2,114		\$12,229			

Project Web Site:

Change Orders Web Site: http://www.wsdot.wa.gov/sites/default/files/2013/07/31/9409-Change-Order-11.pdf